Received: 02/13/2015 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/15/2015

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC NO: 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: March 15, 2015

Leaf: 329 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

FACILITIES-BASED DATA AND VOICE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 13 - NON-TERM RATES (CONT'D)

(N)

- 13.7 EarthLink Complete Voice Services (Cont'd)
 - 13.7.4 Complete Voice Service Minutes (Cont'd)
 - B. Toll Free Service
 - 1. Flexible Pricing Range

 $\begin{array}{c|c} & & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & \\ \hline \text{Recurring Charge} \\ & & & \\ \hline \text{Minimum} & & \\ \hline \text{Maximum} \\ \hline \text{Toll Free Number, per number} & & & \\ \hline \text{$3.31} & & & \\ \hline \text{$13.24} \\ \hline \end{array}$

The following features are available in conjunction with the Company's toll free service.

	Monthly Recurring Charge		į
			1
	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum	1
Time of Day Routing	\$22.05	\$88.20	1
Day of Week Routing	\$22.05	\$88.20	1
Holiday Routing	\$22.05	\$88.20	1
Point of Origination Routing	\$22.05	\$88.20	1
Percent Allocation Routing	\$22.05	\$88.20	1
Routing with Call Completion	\$27.57	\$110.26	1
Routing with Call Completion			1
Intercept Message	\$27.57	\$110.26	1
Route Advance	\$11.03	\$44.10	1
Toll Free Blocking	\$22.05	\$88.20	1
Dialed Number Identification			1
Service (DNIS)	\$3.31	\$13.24	1
Real-Time ANI	\$3.31	\$13.24	(N)

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta GA 30309